Designation: F1472 − 23
Standard Specification for
Wrought Titanium-6Aluminum-4Vanadium Alloy for Surgical
Implant Applications (UNS R56400)1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F1472; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*

ity
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E539 Test Method for Analysis of Titanium Alloys by
Wavelength Dispersive X-Ray Fluorescence Spectrometry
E1409 Test Method for Determination of Oxygen and Nitro-
gen in Titanium and Titanium Alloys by Inert Gas Fusion
E1447 Test Method for Determination of Hydrogen in Re-
active Metals and Reactive Metal Alloys by Inert Gas
Fusion with Detection by Thermal Conductivity or Infra-
red Spectrometry
E1941 Test Method for Determination of Carbon in Refrac-
tory and Reactive Metals and Their Alloys by Combustion
Analysis
E2371 Test Method for Analysis of Titanium and Titanium
Alloys by Direct Current Plasma and Inductively Coupled
Plasma Atomic Emission Spectrometry (Performance-
Based Test Methodology)
E2626 Guide for Spectrometric Analysis of Reactive and
Refractory Metals (Withdrawn 2017)3
E2994 Test Method for Analysis of Titanium and Titanium
Alloys by Spark Atomic Emission Spectrometry and Glow
Discharge Atomic Emission Spectrometry (Performance-
Based Method)
F136 Specification for Wrought Titanium-6Aluminum-
4Vanadium ELI (Extra Low Interstitial) Alloy for Surgical
Implant Applications (UNS R56401)
2.2 Aerospace Material Specifications:4
AMS 2249 Chemical Check Analysis Limits, Titanium and
Titanium Alloys
AMS 2631 Ultrasonic Inspection Titanium, and Titanium
Alloy Bar, Billet, and Plate
AMS 4911 Titanium Alloy Sheet, Strip, and Plate 6Al-4V
Annealed
AMS 4928 Titanium Alloy Bars, Wire, Forgings, Rings, and
Drawn Shapes 6Al-4V Annealed
AMS 4965 Titanium Alloy, Bars, Wire, Forgings, and Rings
6.0 Al 4.0 V Solution Heat Treated and Aged
2.3 ISO Standards:5
ISO 5832–3 Implants for Surgery—Metallic Materials—
Part 3, Wrought Titanium-6Aluminum-4Vanadium Alloy
ISO 6892 Metallic Materials—Tensile Testing at Ambient
Temperature
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee F04 on
Medical and Surgical Materials and Devices and is the direct responsibility of
Subcommittee F04.12 on Metallurgical Materials.
Current edition approved Feb. 1, 2023. Published February 2023. Originally
published in 1993. Last previous edition approved in 2020 as F1472 – 20a. DOI:
10.1520/F1472-23.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
3 The last approved version of this historical standard is referenced on www.ast-
m.org.
4 Available from Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE), 400 Commonwealth
Dr., Warrendale, PA 15096-0001, http://www.sae.org.
5 Available from American National Standards Institute (ANSI), 25 W. 43rd St.,
4th Floor, New York, NY 10036, http://www.ansi.org.
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States